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Made in Germany.



5208 lacquer manhattan

We create high quality bedroom furniture…

Manufacturing characteristics
 
When combining real wood veneered surfaces with solid wood, colour differences are natural. This also applies to shading differences 
of veneered surfaces on sections which are next to each other, either lengthwise or crosswise. 
The ideal room climate for the living quarters limit is approx. 45-66% air humidity and 18-21° celsius temperature.  
At long term, extreme variations could result in alteration of material (ie.: wraping doors). 
These specifications comply with the regulations and approved series standards regarding the quality and testing regulations RAL 
GZ 430 of the German Association for quality furniture. Requirements for healthy living according to the RAL quality mark GZ 430 
are fulfilled. High gloss parts can occasionally warp due to changes in temperature and climate. 
We allow a tolerance of 1.5 mm per metre (1.5‰).  

Guarantee
 
C. Disselkamp warranted a 5-year guarantee on all furniture components (excluding lights), effective as from the delivery date. 
This includes the mandatory 2-year guarantee period. The guarantee includes the warranty stipulated by German law and is only 
applicable for new furniture and the first buyer, the product information has to be accepted as an essential part of the contract.  
The warranty will not apply inappropriate use or uses for purposes other than those intended, damage by water, changes in colour 
due to the effects of light or climate, along with natural and normal wear and tear are excluded. 
No liability is assumed in cases of improper usage. This also applies to furniture parts. The guarantee covers the replacement  
of defective parts. Assembly and consequential costs are excluded. 	
Assembly and follow-up cost are not included the guarantee. The guarantee expires by assigning the furniture to a third party.

Tips

Please do not place any damp objects, for example fruit juices, acidic agents, cleaning or conditioning agents, or damp hair, directly 
onto the surfaces. Dry immediately. Please do not put any PVC rubber parts directly onto the surface, as this can cause fading.  
Natural and expanding characteristics in solid or real wood veneer as well as colour differences due to processing are normal  
characteristics and are not considered reasons for complaints. Real wood changes colour due to the effects of light and sunlight, 
especially cherry is very photosensitive. Max load of our shelves: 25 kg, internal drawers 45 cm: 18 kg, internal drawers 90 cm: 
20 kg. (At even load). 								             

Exceptions

All measurements are approximate dimensions in cm. Shape, colour and assembly are subject to change within the framework of 
technical progress. Liability for misprint excluded. Errors and omissions excepted.

  Made in Germany.

Quality characteristics and programme information

Fronts and body made exclusively from lacquer		

23 mm strong shelves, freely adjustable

Wardrobes and sideboard interiors made from lacquer white		

Drawers on ball bearing runners, easy and quiet with self closing and soft close

All finishes comply with EU norms for toys (EN 71)		

Four metal hinges on each wardrobe door incl. soft close

Clothing rails with metal fittings for heavy loads		

Electric fittings approved by the German Electro-Technology Federation

Sealed door runners on all wardrobes		

Custom-made products for customised bedrooms

Beds with four possible mattress height variations		   
 
Special fittings for your individual dimensions
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Extention (real wood veneer) Colour / Code

lacquer white

lacquer manhattan

5202

5208

5202 lacquer white

Marked parts you can see in 
drawing are wild oak. 
All other parts are always 
lacquered.
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229.4

229.4

229.4

100 100/50R 100/100 100/50R/100 100/100/100

101
94100
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94150

200.1
94200

249.6
94250

299.2
94300

901007
90766

901507
90766

902007
90766

902507
90766

903007
90766

99.1
94099

900997
90766

49.5
94249

900497
90766

50R50L

Extension Units

Width in cm
Code for height 229.4 cm
Price in £

Wardrobe add ons
1 Mirror 45L, W: 43.9 cm
1 Mirror 45R, W: 43.9 cm
Cornice, H: 5.0 cm

Width in cm
Code for height 229.4 cm
Price in £

Wardrobe add ons
1 Mirror 45L, W: 39.1 cm
1 Mirror 45R, W: 39.1 cm
Cornice, H: 5.0 cm
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100/100100/50R 100/50R/100 100/50R/100 100/100/100 100/100/100

49.5
94149

51.4
94350

51.4
94050

50L 50R 100

150.5
6033

200.1
6043

249.6
6051

249.6
6053

299.2
6063

299.2
6064

Width in cm
Code for height 229.4 cm
Price in £

Wardrobe add ons
1 Mirror 45L, W: 43.9 cm
1 Mirror 45R, W: 43.9 cm
Cornice, H: 5.0 cm

CHARLESTON      Wardrobe System with framed doors / lacquered with mirrors (each unit has 2 shelves and 1 hanging rail, wardrobe height: 229.4 cm, depth: 60.0 cm incl. front)	

Wardrobe System with framed doors / lacquered (each unit has 2 shelves and 1 hanging rail, wardrobe height: 229.4 cm, depth: 60.0 cm incl. front)	

Basic Units

Basic Units

90666 90666

900497

90666 90666 90666 90666 90666 90666 90666
90766

900507 900507
90766

901507

90666
90766

902007

90666
90766

902507

90666
90766

902507 903007 903007

90666 90666 90666
90766 90766 90766

H: 5.0 cm

Cornice

Available height

229.4 cm

Available height

229.4 cm

Available height

229.4 cm
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Bedsize in cm
Width in cm
Depth in cm

Deluxe height 48.4 cm

Price in £

CHARLESTON

BEDS
incl. slats

Code with slats

Footend on legs

140/190
152
201

83539

140/190
152
201

83239

150/200
162
211

88539

150/200
162
211

88239

180/200
192
211

86539

180/200
192
211

86239

Framed headboard, border in wild oak

Unit with 2 doors Unit with 5 drawers
and 1 door left

Unit with 5 drawers Unit with 5 drawers
and 1 door left and right

Width in cm
Height in cm
Depth incl. handle in cm
Code
Price in £

134.1
94.5
46

52006
1.270,-

134.1
94.5
46

56016
1.599,-

134.1
94.5
46

55006
1.599,-

165.1
94.5
46

67006
1.795,-

Unit with 5 drawers
and 1 door right

134.1
94.5
46

56026
1.599,-

CHESTS

Price in £

Width in cm
Height in cm
Depth incl. handle in cm
Code

Unit with
1 door, left

920,-

74.1
94.5
46

21016

Chest of 
5 drawers

1.298,-

74.1
94.5
46

25006

Chest of 
2 drawers

423,-

53.3
48.6
46

32003

Unit with
1 door, right

920,-

74.1
94.5
46

21026

Chest of 
2 drawers

423,-

67.3
48.6
46

22003

Wall mirror

116
62
3

70005
356,-239,-

56
3.3
17

10060
353,-

90
3.3
17

10090

Wall shelves

140,-

42
3.3
17

10040

Framed headboard
and divan footend

Framed headboard
footend on legs

Under bed drawers
Plinth drawers for 

deluxe beds 20 cm height

for 
DOUBLE bed

373,-
82000

Pair of LED-Lights,
nickel plated

Bedside lights
incl. USB-port

80034
298,-

for both side rails, incl. slats, 
for example

150/190 - 150/210 - 150/220 cm

Additional bed length

190 210 220

120,- 120,- 120,-
80010 80030 80040

All cupboards incl. two shelves.
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1.669,-1.505,-



Fittings

Description

Code
Price in £

hanging rail shelf

3 drawer set incl. shelf, H 54 cm, stackable

element
50 cm
70050

shelf 
50 cm
71051

set 
50 cm
70652

Description

Code
Price in £

Set of 4 wide angled hinges 165°

70024

Only for wardrobes! Not for corner
wardrobes, angled units

2 drawer set incl. shelf, H 37 cm, stackable

set 
100 cm
70653

set 
50 cm
70152

set 
100 cm
70153

tie- & belt-rack
swing down rail for

100 cm element

70043 70045

max. 10 kg

interior mirror

70004

30 x 135 cm,
installation on site

comfort fitment 
for 100 cm element

91350

central panel h 160 cm +
3 shelves + 1 short rail

Pull-out shelf for trousers
Internal lights

L = 152 cm

70335 71041 71042 71043

element
100 cm set of 1 set of 2 set of 3shelf 

100 cm
71099

element
100 cm
70100
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a
b

c

Description

Code
Price in £

Depth reductions
not possible at plinth and front drawers

and in the area of 5.1 - 8.1 cm

each unit

90016

each unit

90012

per m²

71000 71001

Veneered and
finished edge
(per meter)

vertical panel
left

91415

vertical panel
right

91405

Exterior carcase side
veneered inside

H 229 cm

Angled at the back.
It is essential to state all

dimensions a - c.

Filler, veneered and finished, max. wardrobe
length without cut 229 cm. Only for the

overhang left and right, we can not do celling
fillers! We only do straight cuts! (Picture)

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR OPTIONS charleston

312,- 535,- 353,- 55,- 239,- 239,-

62,- 84,- 111,- 224,-574,-108,-62,- 304,- 388,-

651,-476,- 513,- 77,- 376,- 116,-418,-621,-



NOTES
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C. Disselkamp Schlafraumsysteme GmbH
Dieselstraße 41 - 47
D-33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz · Germany

hotline sales: +49 52 45 - 44 09 15
Monday - Saturday 8.00 am - 8.00 pm
fax sales:        +49 52 45 - 44 09 40
uk@disselkamp.de · www.disselkamp.co.uk
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UK retail price list 04-2024 
including VAT and DDP delivery.

Made in Germany.


